F I R E  S Y S T E M S
nnnnn Easy to install
nnnnn With or without series
resistor
nnnnn With or without LED
nnnnn With breakglass or
resettable
nnnnn Easy to replace glass
nnnnn Surface and flush
mounting options
nnnnn High quality micro switch
nnnnn Glass protected with foil
nnnnn Complies with
BS 5839 p. 2
nnnnn Operates after long
period of disuse
nnnnn Standard flame symbol
nnnnn Preformed mounting slots
nnnnn Standard accepts hinged
cover
nnnnn Key test facility
nnnnn Named glass (option)
DM 700 Series
Installer
Friendly
Manual
Call Point
DM 700 X
DM 786 DM 787 DM 790 DM 795
DM 788 INDUSTRY STANDARD
FLUSH MOUNT BOXES
FLUSH MOUNT
SURFACE MOUNT
DM 788
DM 702 X
SURFACE MOUNT
SLC Technologies Europe & Africa
Headquarters
Excelsiorlaan 28
B-1930 Zaventem
Tel. : ++ 32 2 725 11 20
Fax : ++ 32 2 721 40 47
How to order
F I R E  S Y S T E M S
Technical data
Material ........................................ Self-extinghuishing Noryl SE 100
Max. contact rate resistive load:
50 V ac or 30 V dc ......................... 8.0 A
50 V dc ........................................ 3.0 A
Contact resistance ......................... Max. 50 milliohms
Series resistor ............................... 470 Ohm
Standard colour ............................. Red - RAL Nº 3020
Ambient temperature range ........... -40º to + 85º C
Maximum relative humidity ............. 90% RV
The DM 700 series complies with the essential requirements of
the EMC directive 89/336/EMC.
* Contact sales office for
labeling/colours.
Model Description
DM 700 .........Manual callpoint (MCP),
flying leads
DM 700B ........As DM 700, blue
DM 700G ........As DM 700, green
DM 700Y ........As DM 700, yellow
DM 700K ........MCP with keyswitch,
flying leads
DM 700KB ......As DM 700K, blue
DM 700L ........As DM 700, 470 Ohm
series resistor & LED
DM 700LB ......As DM 700L, blue
DM 700R ........As DM 700 with 470
Ohm series resistor
DM 700RB ......As DM 700R, blue
DM 702 .........MCP with connectors
DM 702R ........As DM 702 with 470
Ohm series resistor
DM 702Y ........As DM 702, yellow
DM 786 ......... Installer friendly surface
mount box with
connectors
DM 787 ......... Surface mounting box
with connectors
DM 787B ........As DM 787, blue
DM 787G ........As DM 787, green
DM 787Y ........As DM 787, yellow
DM 788 ......... Surface mount box
without connectors
DM 788B ........As DM 788, blue
DM 788Y ........As DM 788, yellow
DM 790 ......... Flush mount cradle with
connectors
DM 795 ......... Flush mount cradle,
connectors & forkgrips
DM 700E ........Surface mount MCP
IP67, including
backbox
DM 782 .........Hinged cover
DM 783 ......... BZB black bezel
DM 784 ......... Test key
DM 785 ......... Spacer box red
DM 710 ......... Glass, English
DM 718 ......... Glass, English/Polish
DM 720 ......... Glass, Dutch
DM 730 ......... Glass, Belgium
DM 740 ......... Glass, German
DM 750 ......... Glass, French
DM 760 ......... Glass, Italian
DM 770 ......... Glass, Spanish
DM 775 ......... Glass, Portuguese
DM 776 ......... Glass, Greek
DM 777 ......... Glass, Hungarian
DM 781 ......... GS card
DM 800 ......... Resettable element for
DM 700 Series